3 1 o S 4 3 fd

- TE369753~

Jie

13:07 from Feng,

17 Sep 2020

prinfted on

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 285EP2015 | KH | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 20013233 o T T
21506131 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150613-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150613-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150613-2 B TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150613-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
NI EEEEEE 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE | 3.00 mm [.118] F
- - - 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|3.80 mm [.150] oV
- - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLAégSEEB%IONS L] N 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
AN T 1-1976055-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
aEEEEERE 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
aannEERE 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECLFICATION i L T A 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
aEEEEERE 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME :
TEF%MIFQAL’ﬂ iF<ZPT - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——} INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N EEERERE 21799552 [ ASST. LUBRICATOR. END FEED 51
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] @2.10*3.40 mm [.083-.134 IN] _ 1 | | 1 455888-5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
T115-1050 Rev WA2228 - - - -
XEEMM%ION e HEEEEE 1803607 -4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
SPECIFICATION ) ) ) -2 l2 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
aannEERE 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ RIFEEEERE 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
aaaaEERE 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TigggjgNﬁL YAZ?T{BTEE!éNAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL R PR R R STTYIIEG SHCS. LOW WEAD. RolS. M4 ¥ 20 -
aaunEERE 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
aEEEEERE 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 1313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2l 2] 2|2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-2l 22| 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE LS} CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT - 202122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
AVS 2mm2 or 14 AWG | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.2 - - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER o
AVS 1.25mm? or 16 AWG| 1 .45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.6 -1 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AVS 0.85mm? or 18 AWG| 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 9.5 - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
AVS 0. 5mm?2 or 20 AWG | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 10.9 | - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
aaaaEERE 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L 1] LT 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
aaunEERE 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
AN -1 117 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 22| 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND e 222 c168083-2 SCR, oKT HD CAP, Hofts, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. . 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 S e 110608570 [SCR, oAT HD LAR, Roffo, M4 X 50 =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T R O 170237170 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE ¢4
/N aEEEEERE 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N P R I 5577813 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. s I R O 1803292-4 DRAG 20
A -2l 2] 2|2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
PERMIENAL LUBRICANT T RECOMMERDED. | a4 4| 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M X 12) 17
/6\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH mi O R B |-240641-6 | SPACER 16
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH aannEERE 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. - -
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. FWARNING /N [ N caoaan PLATE, REAR SHEAR I —
e e e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T-1- * * 0
. 1 _ _
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N i B BT T 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S e T T T 331306 TBLADE SLG ’ .
REFER TO [THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. J I R i i 5
- 1 1 1 1 240641-6 SPACER 5
aEEEEERE 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 220 |1 7-2119785-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
aaaaEERE 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER e
N[22 71 [ 2-1803188-5 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TR SRR R T o T e BT SRR Town ITAUGZ0TS — TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — J
e ITAUG2015 a— iyigf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 1TTAUGZ2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A :
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150613 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



- TE369753~

g, Jie

13:07 from Fen

17 Sep 2020

ed on

rint

P

3 I o S 4 3 fa
LTSHED. 20 DIST REVISITONS
X A |66
SEE SHEET 1
R
ToTE——T (o
— e I YPE
44 .2520.05

|—
—

Z
— —\m% |

— 13.9%£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

:&:-T;:j’

MECHANLTCAL

\l/
OO

SEE DETAIL

FEED SPRING

SETTING POSTTTON

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG 17AU620W5 (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHLK NG 1TAUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD ITAUG2015 |name
- U_GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N 8h66%8 W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150613
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e B

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




- TE369753~

Jie

13:07 from Feng,

17 Sep 2020

prinfted on

8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150613-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150613-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150613-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SR SR L Nl - |1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
y&gﬁi i'gg - E‘lgij Ci/ I I 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
‘ : -] - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
/APPLAégsgggigloNS (0 R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT. REG M8 197
- 4] 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N 1-1976055-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 7152353-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . RECPT -] 1901680 -2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ﬁng- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - RE RFF Ziiﬂi;51%> EEEETEZM Mﬁ?gE;éED l gg
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 INJ 2. 10-3.40 mm [.083- 134 INJ T 1680850 SCRSKT 1D CAP RolS. Wi X 16 14
XEEMM%MNW“W Rev Whz2es B 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FELD 147
SPECIEICATION ) -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED 1fg N - | 1] 2119955-72 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL i I 495888 SPACER, CRIMPER Sc
YTEETE TT15-1050 -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17E r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTIWG - - 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
MVS 2mm2 or 14 AWG |1 5017-0 05 [ 0594/ 002 8 - -1 313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
AVS 1.25mm2 or 16 AWG| 1 45+/-0 05 [ 057+/- 007 8 6 -2 |2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 06
AVS 0.85mm2 or 18 AWG| 1 35+/-0 .05 [ 0534/- 002 9 5 o A 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
BYS 0 5mm2 or 20 AWG |1 20+/-0 05 [ 047+/- 007 10.9 -2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
M!!ﬂ - 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
- 7T 1180282 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
Zﬁl e -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
-] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]! 1-2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. S L 240825 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ; ; 128?§2;2 SE?EE OWER STRIP %g
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1-240641-6 SPACER 16
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . Zﬁ: T 0iia SLATE REAR SHEAR B
zf: THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH - - - - - 10
[TEM 2119655-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS W1TH SOME APPLICATIONS M o | LT ] 690482-4  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. *WARN I NG AN ¢-1803060-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
7 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AV T |-c217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG g
POCUMENT, 101 -35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 53501 T Block CRINFER SPACET i
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 7-2119785-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-1803188-5 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R S A TTAUGZ20TS — TE Comnectivit
CHEEE?EE ITAUG2015 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 1TAUG2015 [ NaME
PACTFIC VERSION S ocgor End rees
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00779 [G2150613 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV

3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

- TE369753~

g, Jie

13:07 from Fen

17 Sep 2020

d on

rinte

P

SEE SHEET 1

| Wﬁjjﬂ m FEED TYPE

35.22£0.05

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

T — 13.9+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

M\~

ie

©),
T N

SAhe

ANRNN

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

NS

@

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

115 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 1 TAUGZ2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 1 TAUGZ2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TTAUGZ2015 | NAME
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢ WL ICATION S7EC 7
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150613
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




